

**AGENDA**  
**JACKSON CITY COUNCIL MEETING**  
**May 3, 2022 – 9:00 A.M.**  
**George A Smith Meeting Room**

**I. CALL TO ORDER**

**II. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG**

David Cisco

**III. ROLL CALL**

**IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE APRIL 5, 2022, CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

**V. PROCLAMATIONS/RECOGNITIONS**

1. University School of Jackson Women's Soccer Team State Championship Proclamation
2. A Step Ahead West Tennessee - National Women's Health Month Proclamation

**VI. INVITATION FOR PUBLIC COMMENT**

**VII. FIRST READING**

1. Consideration of a Resolution to adopt a Plan of Service, an Ordinance to annex, and the proposed zoning of property for an area referred to as "McLemore," submitted by Surveying Services, Inc. comprising 66.94 acres, more or less, located at Jack Exum Lane. The proposed zoning is RS-1/F-H (Single Family Residential/Special Food Hazard) District
2. Consideration of a Resolution to adopt a Plan of Service, an Ordinance to

annex, and the proposed zoning of property for an area referred to as "Ross," submitted by John Ross, on behalf of Ross Family Partnership, comprising 71.6 acres, more or less, located at U.S. Highway 412 East. The proposed zoning is I-2 (Light Industrial District)

3. Proposed Budget Amendment - Sale of Land - \$8,748,688.60
4. Proposed Budget Amendment - Solid Waste Fund for Roof Replacements \$140,000.00
5. Consideration of an Ordinance to replace Sections 1-410 and 1-411 of the Code of Ethics, which were adopted in October 2006 under Ordinance No. 2006038 and are codified under Title 1, Chapter 4 of the Code of Ethics Ordinances for the City of Jackson, Tennessee

#### **VIII. SECOND READING**

1. Consideration of an Ordinance to close alley between West Main Street, West Alley, West Lafayette, and North Shannon Street
2. Proposed Budget Amendment - JFD Insurance Recovery \$17,995.35
3. Proposed Budget Amendment - Professional Services Great Wolf Lodge \$300,000.00
4. Proposed Budget Amendment - Parks & Rec. Salaries \$61,348.86
5. Proposed Budget Amendment - Engineering \$99,200.00
6. Proposed Budget Amendment - Engineering \$112,750.00

#### **IX. NEW BUSINESS**

1. Presentation of the Bicycle, Pedestrian, and Greenways Master Plan
2. Consideration of contract with Arrow Paving CO, Inc. for Cold Mix

3. Consideration of Bid submitted by Intrado Interactive Services Corporation of Joplin, MO. for Jackson Transit Authority website
4. Consideration of Bid submitted by Trillium Solution, Inc. of Portland, Oregon, for implementation of "Google Maps"
5. Consideration of Committee and Board Appointments:
  - a. Parks and Recreation Board – Mark A. Winston to replace Sam Joiner – Allyson Fite to fill the unexpired term of David Sikes
  - b. Jackson Transit Authority Board – reappointment of Estelle Davis
  - c. Equalization Board – Mike Rowland to replace Peggy Graves
6. Consideration of Mayor
7. Council Compensation
8. Report and Recommendation from City Attorney Regarding Anonymous Ethics Complaints
9. Consideration of budget amendments less than \$10,000.00
10. Consideration of Invoices over \$10,000.00

**X. ADJOURN**